

## SCHEDULE 4

### Amendments to Regulation (EU) 2019/943

- 13.**—(1) Article 13 (redispatching) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1, in the second sentence, omit the words from “, including those” to the end.
  - (3) In paragraph 3—
    - (a) in point (b), after “used;” insert “or”;
    - (b) in point (c), after “located” omit “; or”;
    - (c) omit point (d).
  - (4) In paragraph 4—
    - (a) in the first subparagraph, in the words before point (a), for “competent regulatory authority” substitute “regulatory authority”;
    - (b) omit the second subparagraph.
  - (5) In paragraph 5—
    - (a) in the words before point (a), for “authorities” substitute “authority”;
    - (b) in point (a), for “a Member State” substitute “the regulatory authority”.
  - (6) In paragraph 6, in point (d), for “paragraph 3” substitute “paragraph 4”.